L0600096047			
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600080806026		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/26/0601010024 **25.00		
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED 06 OCT 26 PH 12: 06 SECRETALY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	412:06 FLORIDA		
Office Use Only			

Mortgage Solutions of Florida, LLC 425 Fifth Avenue Indialantic, FL 32903 Phone: (321) 727-0865

October 23, 2006

Registration Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> RE: Amended Articles of Organization Mortgage Solutions of Florida, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the Amended Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company, together with a check for \$25.00 for the filing fee.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Russell W. Camp, Managing Member Mortgage Solutions of Florida, LLC 425 Fifth Avenue Indialantic, FL 32903

Thank you for your assistance in processing this material. If additional information is required, please call me during business hours at the number listed above.

Very truly yours, Russell W. Camp

Encls.

AMENDED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - NAME:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS OF FLORIDA, LLC

The Articles of Organization were filed on October 2, 2006, and assigned document number L06000096047.

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS:

The current mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

425 Fifth Avenue Indialantic, FL 32951

ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, And REGISTERED AGENT=S SIGNATURE:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

RUSSELL W. CAMP, Managing Member 425 Fifth Avenue Indialantic, FL 32951

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

2 Registered Agent=s Signature **ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT:**

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed company.

MGRM:	Russell W. Camp 425 Fifth Avenue Indialantic, FL 32951	
		Managing Member's Signature
	\mathcal{L}	/

SECRETANT OF STATE	06 OCT 26 PH 12: 06	FILED
DA	6	

MGR: **COLEEN DOYLE** 607 Hibiscus Trail Melbourne Beach, FL 32951

Manager's Signature

SHANE DEELEY 480 7th Place MGR: Vero Beach, FL 32962

Manager's Signature

In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Russell W. Camp, Managing Member 06 OCT 26 PH 12: 06 AHASSEE, FLORIDA FILED